
Army: Ms. Sarah Galon
USMC: Ms. Kari Hemund

Navy: Mr. Michael Morris
USAF: TSgt Dante Tillman
USCG: CWO3 Kenneth Collins

AFSCS: Mr. Steven Dinote

18 pts
36 pts
42 pts
55 pts

21 pts
55 pts
58 pts
DNP

FINAL WOMEN TEAM STANDINGS

2023 ARMED FORCES CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
19-23 January - Pole Green Park

San Diego, CA

Race Director - Mr. Steve Taylor - USA Track and Field

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVES

Project Officer - TSgt Justyn Guthier

INDIVIDUAL MEN MEDALISTS

FINAL MEN TEAM STANDINGS

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place

Army
Navy
USAF
USMC

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place

Army
Navy
USAF
USMC

Bronze:  SPC Benard Keter, Fort Carson, CO - Army - 29:28.8

Gold:  SGT Ednah Kurgat, Fort Carson, CO - Army - 32:06.5
Silver:  SPC Colett Rampf, Fort Carson, CO - Army - 36:20.9

Bronze:  LT Rachel Viger, Joint Base Andrews, MD - Navy - 36:53.3

INDIVIDUAL WOMEN MEDALISTS

Gold:  SSG Leonard Korir, Fort Carson, CO - Army - 28:48.5
Silver:  1LT Sam Chelanga, Fort Carson, CO - Army - 28:48.6



Gold:  SGT Ednah Kurgat, Fort Carson, CO - Army - 32:06.5
Silver:  SPC Colett Rampf, Fort Carson, CO - Army - 36:20.9
Bronze:  LT Rachel Viger, Joint Base Andrews, MD - Navy - 36:53.3
4th Place:  MAJ Kelly Calway, McLean, VA - Army - 37:30.4
5th Place:  2ndLt Pamela O'Brien, MCB Quantico, VA - USMC - 37:41.8
6th Place:  Capt Margaux Curcuru, Edwards AFB, CA - USAF - 38:04.0
7th Place:  LCDR Katherine Irgens, Submarine Base New London, CT - Navy - 38:08.1
8th Place:  2ndLt Maddie Warrander, MCB Quantico, VA - USMC - 39:12.4
9th Place:  LT Paige Mita, Navy Manpower Analysis, VA - Navy - 39:24.6
10th Place:  2d Lt Grace Tinkey, Sheppard AFB, TX - USAF - 39:40.4
11th Place:  1LT Abigail Halbrook, Fort Jackson, SC - Army - 40:19.8
12th Place:  Lt Col Amy Natalnii, Wright-Patterson AFB, OK - USAF - 40:39.0
13th Place:  1LT Kristen Gray, Fort Meade MD - Army - 40:40.4
14th Place:  Capt Nicole Anderson, Buckly SFB, CO - USAF - 41:09.6
15th Place:  CPT Jessica Knoll, USAG Vicenza, Italy - Army - 41:25.0
16th Place:  Maj Katherine Ward, Presidio of Montery, CA - USAF - 41:44.7
17th Place:  ENS Corrine Florie, NAS Whiting Field, FL - Navy - 42:23.5
18th Place:  ENS Maeve Roach*, USCG Headquarters, Washington, DC - Navy - 42:28.2
19th Place:  2d Lt Shanna Thomas, Shaw AFB, SC - USAF - 42:39.0
20th Place:  2ndLt Annie Pentaleri, MCB Quantico, VA - USMC - 43:34.6
21st Place:  LT Emma Ferris, Submarine Base Kings Bay, GA - Navy - 44:37.3
22nd Place:  LCpl Kelsey Gaston, MCB Camp Lejeune, NC - USMC - 47:39.6

INDIVIDUAL WOMEN RESULTS



Army Team Score - 18 pts

Place Time
1 SGT Ednah Kurgat, Fort Carson, CO 32:06.5
2 SPC Colett Rampf, Fort Carson, CO 36:20.9
4 MAJ Kelly Calway, McLean, VA 37:30.4

11 40:19.8
13 40:40.4
15 41:25.0

Navy Team Score - 36 pts

Place Time
3 LT Rachel Viger, Joint Base Andrews, MD 36:53.3
7 LCDR Katherine Irgens, Submarine Base New London, CT 38:08.1
9 LT Paige Mita, Navy Manpower Analysis, VA 39:24.6

17 42:23.5
18 42:28.2
21 44:37.3

USAF Team Score - 42 pts

Place Time
6 Capt Margaux Curcuru, Edwards AFB, CA 38:04.0
10 2d Lt Grace Tinkey, Sheppard AFB, TX 39:40.4
12 Lt Col Amy Natalnii, Wright-Patterson AFB, OK 40:39.0
14 41:09.6
16 41:44.7
19 42:39.0

USMC Team Score - 55 pts

Place Time
5 2ndLt Pamela O'Brien, MCB Quantico, VA 37:41.8
8 2ndLt Maddie Warrander, MCB Quantico, VA 39:12.4
20 2ndLt Annie Pentaleri, MCB Quantico, VA 43:34.6
22 47:39.6

Runner

1st Place

WOMEN TEAM RESULTS
Top 4 of 6 Runners Score

Runner

1LT Abigail Halbrook, Fort Jackson, SC

ENS Corrine Florie, NAS Whiting Field, FL

2d Lt Shanna Thomas, Shaw AFB, SC

3rd Place

Runner

4th Place

2nd Place

Runner

LCpl Kelsey Gaston, MCB Camp Lejeune, NC

1LT Kristen Gray, Fort Meade MD
CPT Jessica Knoll, USAG Vicenza, Italy

ENS Maeve Roach*, USCG Headquarters, Washington, DC
LT Emma Ferris, Submarine Base Kings Bay, GA

Capt Nicole Anderson, Buckly SFB, CO
Maj Katherine Ward, Presidio of Montery, CA



Gold:  SSG Leonard Korir, Fort Carson, CO - Army - 28:48.5
Silver:  1LT Sam Chelanga, Fort Carson, CO - Army - 28:48.6
Bronze:  SPC Benard Keter, Fort Carson, CO - Army - 29:28.8
4th Place:  SPC Geoffrey Kipchumba, Fort Carson, CO - Army - 30:13.5
5th Place:  2d Lt Ryan Ioanidis, Columbus AFB, MS - USAF - 30:16.8
6th Place:  Capt Lucas Stalnaker, MCB Camp Pendleton, CA - USMC - 31:23.2
7th Place:  LT Stanley Linton, NSA Millington, TN - Navy - 31:27.6
8th Place:  ENS Thomas Slattery*, USCG PSC, Washington, DC - Navy - 31:35.1
9th Place:  ENS John Bowers, Naval Station Mayport, FL - Navy - 31:37.9
10th Place:  2d Lt Joseph Wittig, Wright-Patterson AFB, OK - USAF - 31:51.6
11th Place:  1LT Kyle Smith, Fort Carson, CO - Army - 31:55.7
12th Place:  2d Lt George Crist, Robbins AFB, GA - USAF - 32:19.7
13th Place:  1LT Nickolas Schmidt, Fort Carson, CO - Army - 32:23.1
14th Place:  ENS Nicholas Romanow, Fort Meade, MD - Navy - 32:29.9
15th Place:  Lt Col Benjamin Payne, USAF Academy, CO - USAF - 32:34.4
16th Place:  2d Lt Jacob Pitman, Wright-Patterson AFB, OK - USAF - 32:54.4
17th Place:  LCDR Patrick Hearn, Pearl Harbor Naval Shipyard, HI - Navy - 33:09.1
18th Place:  PO3 Kyle Warrick, Naval Base San Diego, CA - Navy - 33:48.9
19th Place:  2d Lt William Kitzhaber, Scott AFB, IL - USAF - 33:50.6
20th Place:  2d Lt Kyle Eller, Wright-Patterson AFB, OK - USAF - 34:13.9
21st Place:  PO2 Samuel Dannenbring*, USCG Sector North Bend, OR - Navy - 34:18.7
22nd Place:  SGT Nickolas Kelley, Fort Carson, CO - Army - 35:13.2
23rd Place:  GySgt Benjamin Schoffstall, MCB Quantico, VA - USMC - 35:57.2
24th Place:  LCpl Tyler Halliday, MCB Camp Lejeune, NC - USMC - 36:09.9
25th Place:  Col Joseph Galvin, MCB Camp Lejeune, NC - USMC - 36:47.3
26th Place:  LCpl Marcus Sosa, MCB Camp Lejeune, NC - USMC - DNF

INDIVIDUAL MEN RESULTS - OPEN



Army Team Score - 21 pts

Place Time
1 28:48.5
2 28:48.6
3 29:28.8
4 30:13.5
11 31:55.7
13 32:23.1
22 35:13.2

Navy Team Score - 55 pts

Place Time
7 31:27.6
8 31:35.1
9 31:37.9
14 32:29.9
17 33:09.1
18 33:48.9
21 34:18.7

USAF Team Score - 58 pts

Place Time
5 30:16.8
10 31:51.6
12 32:19.7
15 32:34.4
16 32:54.4
19 33:50.6
20 34:13.9

USMC Team Score - DNP

Place Time
6 31:23.2
23 35:57.2
24 36:09.9
25 36:47.3
26 DNF

SSG Leonard Korir, Fort Carson, CO
1LT Sam Chelanga, Fort Carson, CO
SPC Benard Keter, Fort Carson, CO
SPC Geoffrey Kipchumba, Fort Carson, CO
1LT Kyle Smith, Fort Carson, CO

SGT Nickolas Kelley, Fort Carson, CO

Runner

1st Place

MEN TEAM RESULTS
Top 5 of 7 Runners Score

2d Lt George Crist, Robbins AFB, GA
Lt Col Benjamin Payne, USAF Academy, CO

ENS John Bowers, Naval Station Mayport, FL
ENS Nicholas Romanow, Fort Meade, MD
LCDR Patrick Hearn, Pearl Harbor Naval Shipyard, HI
PO3 Kyle Warrick, Naval Base San Diego, CA

3rd Place

PO2 Samuel Dannenbring*, USCG Sector North Bend, OR

1LT Nickolas Schmidt, Fort Carson, CO

2nd Place

Runner
LT Stanley Linton, NSA Millington, TN
ENS Thomas Slattery*, USCG PSC, Washington, DC

2d Lt William Kitzhaber, Scott AFB, IL
2d Lt Kyle Eller, Wright-Patterson AFB, OK

GySgt Benjamin Schoffstall, MCB Quantico, VA
LCpl Tyler Halliday, MCB Camp Lejeune, NC
Col Joseph Galvin, MCB Camp Lejeune, NC
LCpl Marcus Sosa, MCB Camp Lejeune, NC

2d Lt Jacob Pitman, Wright-Patterson AFB, OK

4th Place

Runner
Capt Lucas Stalnaker, MCB Camp Pendleton, CA

Runner
2d Lt Ryan Ioanidis, Columbus AFB, MS
2d Lt Joseph Wittig, Wright-Patterson AFB, OK
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